

Project: FARM FIELD PARK IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: FARM FIELD PARK

| | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC. | Bid Estimate: \$ 94,137.00 | Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset | Impact Landscape Bidder: Design | Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th |
| Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100 | Budget: \$ 68,700.00 | Address: Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD | Address: 48281 Hwy 42 Brandon, SD | Address: Street Brandon, SD |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 | Letting Date: 03/28/19 | City/State/Zip: 57106 | City/State/Zip: 57005 | City/State/Zip: 57005 |
| Phone No.: 605.338.6668 | Time: 2:00PM | Phone No.: 605.370.8348 | Phone No.: 605.929.9109 | Phone No.: 605.582.6325 |
| Value of OFM: \$ | | | | |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|---|------|----------|--------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 16,439.90 | \$ 16,439.90 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | |
| 2 | 950.5700 | LOCATING UTILITY | EA | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | |
| 3 | 950.5710 | VERIFY UTILITY | EA | 2 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | |
| 4 | | SPECIAL ELECTRICAL SERVICE | LS | 1 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,733.91 | \$ 2,733.91 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | |
| 5 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS | LS | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,086.50 | \$ 4,086.50 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | |
| 6 | 999.1015 | ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE | SF | 1594 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,985.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,594.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 3,586.50 | |
| 7 | | SPECIAL SEEDBED PREPARATION | SY | 13513 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 6,756.50 | \$ 0.09 | \$ 1,216.17 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 2,702.60 | |
| 8 | 730.0251 | SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1 | LB | 1360 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,720.00 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 4,420.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 10,200.00 | |
| 9 | 730.0252 | SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2 | LB | 25 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 93.75 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 200.00 | |
| 10 | 731.0100 | FERTILIZING | LB | 700 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 630.00 | |
| 11 | 731.0200 | WEED CONTROL | SY | 13513 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 1,351.30 | \$ 0.04 | \$ 540.52 | \$ 0.08 | \$ 1,081.04 | |
| 12 | 731.0210 | WEED CONTROL PROJECT | LS | 1 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | |
| 13 | 732.0200 | FIBER MULCHING | TON | 4.5 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,525.00 | \$ 6,862.50 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | |
| 14 | 734.0604 | SILT FENCE | LF | 520 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$ 4.56 | \$ 2,371.20 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 1,690.00 | |
| 15 | 734.0610 | MUCKING SILT FENCE | CY | 18 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 90.00 | |
| 16 | 734.0620 | REPAIR SILT FENCE | LF | 130 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 130.00 | |
| 17 | 110.1700 | REMOVE SILT FENCE | LF | 520 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,040.00 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 468.00 | |
| 18 | 734.5010 | STREET SWEEPING | HR | 10 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 800.00 | |
| 19 | 110.1910 | REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT | EA | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | |
| 20 | | SPECIAL REMOVE VALVE AND BOX | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | |
| 21 | | SPECIAL TURF CLEARING | SY | 13513 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 6,756.50 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 3,378.25 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 2,026.95 | |
| 22 | | SPECIAL ATHLETIC FIELD FINE GRADING | SY | 1124 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,124.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5,620.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5,620.00 | |
| 23 | | SPECIAL ATHLETIC FIELD FINE GRADING NO FILL | SY | 1085 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 542.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,170.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5,425.00 | |
| 24 | 900.0100 | 6" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN | LF | 21 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,260.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 882.00 | |
| 25 | 900.0101 | 4" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN | LF | 100 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 51.70 | \$ 5,170.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | |
| 26 | 900.0401 | 4" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 950.00 | |
| 27 | 900.0402 | 6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | |
| 28 | 900.0450 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EA | 2 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 290.00 | |
| 29 | 900.0500 | 4" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE | EA | 2 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 480.00 | |
| 30 | 900.0800 | 6X4" MJ REDUCER | EA | 1 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 705.00 | \$ 705.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | |
| 31 | 900.0701 | 6X6" MJ TEE | EA | 1 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 805.00 | \$ 805.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 410.00 | |
| 32 | 900.1201 | 6" MJ LONG SLEEVE | EA | 1 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 740.00 | \$ 740.00 | \$ 335.00 | \$ 335.00 | |
| 33 | 900.1400 | 4" MJ RETAINER GLAND | EA | 7 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 735.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 315.00 | |
| 34 | 900.1401 | 6" MJ RETAINER GLAND | EA | 8 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 | |
| 35 | 900.1751 | CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN | EA | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | |
| 36 | | SPECIAL METER AND BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE | LS | 1 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | |
| 37 | | SPECIAL IRRIGATION CONTROLLER | EA | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | |
| 38 | | SPECIAL 4" IRRIGATION MAINLINE | LF | 362 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 724.00 | \$ 5.35 | \$ 1,936.70 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,896.00 | |
| 39 | | SPECIAL 2.5" IRRIGATION LINE | LF | 292 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 584.00 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 671.60 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1,022.00 | |
| 40 | | SPECIAL 2" IRRIGATION LINE | LF | 426 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 852.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 639.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1,491.00 | |
| 41 | | SPECIAL 1.5" IRRIGATION LINE | LF | 800 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 2.90 | \$ 2,320.00 | |
| 42 | | SPECIAL 1" IRRIGATION LINE | LF | 400 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 800.00 | |
| 43 | | SPECIAL SPRINKLER HEAD | EA | 45 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 7,560.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | |
| 44 | | SPECIAL ELECTRIC REMOVE CONTROL VALVE | EA | 8 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 3,080.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | |
| 45 | | SPECIAL QUICK COUPLER VALVE | EA | 1 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | |
| 46 | | SPECIAL INCIDENTAL WORK IRRIGATION | LS | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | |
| TOTAL GROSS BASE BID | | | | | | Total Bid | \$ 97,405.80 | Total Bid | \$ 116,894.00 | Total Bid | \$ 130,091.09 |